Fresho Iris Society

# The Society

The Fresno Iris Society is devoted to encouraging interest and further development of irises for the garden. We meet at the Redeemer Lutheran Church, 1084 W. Bullard, Fresno on the first Tuesday (February-June) and (September-November), The meeting begins at 7:00 p.m. **WEBSITE: www.fresnoirissociety.org** 

### Programs

Guest speakers at the monthly meetings may be from the ranks of the society, or they may be experts brought in from other areas. Topics for the programs range from hybridizing, care and development, to the decorative use of the various groups of irises. (e.g. Siberian, Japanese, Pacific Coast Natives, Bearded Iris)

### Newsletter

A newsletter is sent monthly to all society members. In addition to containing news about the membership, the newsletter gives information about the culture of irises, offering brief reminders of when and how to fertilize the plants.

## **Rhizome Fund Raiser**

Each year the Society conducts a fund raiser of fine irises for a fraction of the normal retail cost - a quick and easy way to expand and update a collection.

### Library & Information

The Fresno Iris Society has reading material that is maintained in our library for the members to enjoy. Also, the Society provides a variety of literature on the growing and care of the different irises.

### **American Iris Society**

If you wish to join the American Iris Society send a check to made out to "AIS": AIS Membership Secretary, E-mail: aismemsec@irises.org Annual: Single \$25, Family \$30

Invitation to Join!	MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION PAYABLE TO: <u>Fresno Iris Society, Treasurer</u> PO Box 8576, Fresno CA 93747
	Please enroll me as a member of the Fresno Iris Society. Remittance is enclosed and I have indicated below the type of membership desired and number of youth, if applicable. \$15  Single Annual \$20  Family Annual \$5  Youth (Residing at same address) (Please print complete mailing address plainly) NAME: